
1 
 

ADDENDUM DATED 18.02.2025 

Interested bidders are requested to take note of the following amendments in respect of the tender 
document against N.I.T. No. SMP/KDS/LND/21-2025 dated 20.01.2025 and E-tender No. 
MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORTRUST/141/KOLKATA/24-25/50782 
 

A. Amendment  

(i) Prospective bidders may kindly note the following changes  

 
Sl.No. Existing Clause Amended Clause 
1  

Annexure-I 
 
Under Column-IV:-  
Area to be Leased Out 
(Approx. in Sqm.) = 1st belt, 5250.00 
 
Under Column -V:-  
Annual Reserve Rent (in Rs.) (taxes 
extra) = Rs.64,21,207/- 
 

 
Annexure-I 

 
Under Column-IV:-  
Area to be Leased Out 
(Approx. in Sqm.) = 1st belt, 4810.00 
 
Under Column -V:-  
Annual Reserve Rent (in Rs.) (taxes extra) 
= 58,83,049/- 
 

2 Revised sketch plan is attached herewith 
 

 

All other terms & conditions of original tenders will remain the same. 

The above amendments will be the part of the respective original tender against N.I.T. No. 
SMP/KDS/LND/21-2025 dated 20.01.2025. 

 
 

Sd/-    
OSD (Estate Projects) 

 
  



2 
 

 

AFTER 

COMPLETING 

OF 
CONSTRUCTION 

BOUNDARY 

WALL. 

THE FINAL 

DRAWN BY-S.PARUA SURVEYED BY.-SHAIT 

DATE :-11.02.2025 SCALE i-NTS SKETCH NO.-10831-1-D-I 

NOTE: 

METRO RAIL 

LOW LAND 

(SHOWN 

IN 
GREEN 

BORDER) 

AREA=4810.0 sqm(APPROX) 
DURGAPUR SIDING 

PLAN 

SHOWING 

THE 

VACANT 

LAND 

AT 

þGE 

TRACK PARKING 

HUT 

SYAMA 

PRASAD 

MOOKERJEE 

PORT 

(FORMERLY KOLKATA PORT 

TRACK PARKING 

ROAD 

TOWARDS MAJERHAT 

GARDENREACH FLYOVER 

PRIVATE PROPITY 

APPROX 8.7 m 

SHOP ,GARADGE 

169.28 

DURGAPUR SIDDING ROAD 

GARA 

COMMON ACCESS/ 

SMPK'S LIMIT 

A WALL 

GARADGE 
ATHO RISED OCCUPENT 

B BRICK WALL 

PROPOSED IN TENDER 
TEMPJE 

MAJERHAT BRIDGE 

ROAD 

OPEN LAND 

NO WALLA 

ROAD 

M/S.PORTSIDE ESTATE LTD. 

SMPK BOUNDARY WALL 

PRIVATE PROPITY 

N 

MEASUREMENT 

WAS 

NOT 

DONE.THE 

FINAL 

MEASUREMENT 

WILL 

BE 
DONE 

TRUST) 


